Full-time, full year employees normally work five (5) days per week, a minimum
of thirty-five (35) hours per week, and fifty-two (52) weeks per year. Custodian
and maintenance employees normally work forty (40) hours per week.

B. School year employees work a minimum of four (4) hours per day, one hundred-
eighty-one (181) days per school year. Notwithstanding, Paraeducators, Special
Education Paraeducators and Behavior Technicians work one hundred eighty-six
(186) days in alignment with the Board-approved school calendar.  On planned
shortened days known as “Collaboration Days” in the District, Paraeducators,
Special Education Paraeducators and Behavior Technicians shall be provided
professional development and/or training.

[...]

practices are consistent with current medical practice and meet all legal
requirements.  The Nursing coordinator will be a member of the nursing staff.
The Nursing Coordinator, in recognition of his/her extra duties and the additional
time required, will receive a stipend of two thousand two hundred and fifty
dollars ($2,250).

P. The Board will employ third shift custodians if, in the opinion of the Board, such
custodians are required.  Second shift (a shift starting at 5:00 P.M.) custodians

will receive their classification rate plus one ($1.00) dollar per hour.  Third shift

[...]

assigned additional supervisory type duties.  A night shift supervisory custodian
will receive one dollar ($1.00) per hour in addition to the differential paid for the
night shift work.

R. In addition to his/her regular pay, the high school head custodian will receive a
Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500.00) annual stipend.

S. Employees are required to submit their timesheets by the due dates established by
Administration. Should an employee fail to submit their timesheet by the
established deadline, the business office will issue payment based on the